123
E
5.
25
1.
7/
04
.1

DSV 10 - EZ
2.1.2 Model code
(also order example)
DsV - 10 - M ... - 4 . 1 / 1 / X / t 100 - G 24 - Z4 - ...
3-way safety block
nominal bore
10
Discharge
M = Manual
E = Manual / solenoid-operated
For solenoid-operated discharge
with manual override, also indicate:
Y = Open when de-energised
Z = Closed when de-energised
type of pressure relief valve
4 = DB 12
2 = DB   4
0 = DBD 6 (on request)
With/without fitted
pressure relief valve
1 = With pressure relief valve
0 = Without pressure relief valve
Accumulator connection
1 = M 33 x 2
  (M 20 x 1.5  - DBD6, on request)
series
(determined by manufacturer)
setting of pressure relief valve
T = TÜV certificate  (pressure set & lead sealed)
V = Adjustable using tool
F = Preset by manufacturer
x = No details (for model without relief valve cartridge)
pressure setting
... = Customer-specified opening pressure
xxx = No details (for model without relief valve cartridge)
Pressure setting range
DB    4    – 100 bar
DB  12   – 150 bar
DB    4   – 200 bar
DB  12   – 250 bar
DB    4 / 12 – 350 bar
type of voltage for solenoid (see 2.3.2)
G = DC
W = AC
nominal voltage for solenoid (see 2.3.2)
 24 =  24 Volt DC (for type G voltage)
230 = 230 Volt  50/60 Hz AC (for type W voltage)
type of connection for solenoid
Z4 = Connector to DIN 43650 - AF2 - PG11
supplementary details
T-Ball   = Ball bore (180° switch)
FKM (Viton) = O-ring seal
When ordering please quote Part No. (see Table 2.1.3)
Delivery is longer for non-standard models.
126
E
5.
25
1.
7/
04
.1
3
2.1.3 standard models 2.1.4 type of construction
Ball valve isolating device
Pressure relief valve is a direct-acting
cone poppet valve
Poppet valve is pilot-operated
2.1.5 Mounting position
Optional
2.1.6  Weight
See table 2.1.3
2.1.7 Flow direction

ordered separately.
3.2. MoDeL coDe
(also order example)
UeBerG–st – s30 – nBr
Adapter
type
S10 = M 33 x 2 / G    3/4 A
S11 = M 33 x 2 / G 1       A
S12 = M 33 x 2 / G 1 1/4 A
S13 = M 33 x 2 / G 2       A
S20 = M 33 x 2 / M 30 x 1.5
S21 = M 33 x 2 / M 40 x 1.5
S22 = M 33 x 2 / M 50 x 1.5
S30 = M 33 x 2 / G    1/2 A
S31 = M 33 x 2 / G    3/4 A
S32 = M 33 x 2 / G 1       A
S33 = M 33 x 2 / G 1 1/4 A
( M 20 x 1.5 / ... on request )
seal
NBR = Perbunan
When ordering, please quote part number (see Table 3.3.)
Delivery is longer for non-standard models.
130
E
5.
25
1.
7/
04
.1
3
Adapter - M 33 x 2, Figure  2
3.4. DiMensions oF ADApters
Adapter - M 33 x 2, Figure  1
O-ring
O-ring
O-ring
O-ring
Type Thread D1 D2 L1 L2 K O-ring
S10 ISO 228 - G  ¾ A – 28 15.5 SW 41 17 x 3
S11 ISO 228 - G 1   A – 34 16.5 SW 46 22 x 3
S12 ISO 228 - G 1¼ A – 37 16.5 SW 46 30 x 3
S13 ISO 228 - G 2   A – 44 20.5 SW 65 48 x 31
Type Thread D1 D2 L1 L2 K O-ring
S20 M 30 x 1.5 40 15 17.5 SW 41 32 x 2
S21 M 40 x 1.5 54 20 20.5 SW 55 43 x 3
S22 M 50 x 1.5 64 20 20.5 SW 65 53 x 3
S30 ISO 228 - G   ½ A 33 14 17.5 SW 41 22 x 3
S31 ISO 228 - G   ¾ A 40 16 17.5 SW 41 28 x 3
S32 ISO 228 - G 1 A 45 18 18.5 SW 46 35 x 3
S33 ISO 228 - G 1¼ A 55 20 18.5 SW 65 44 x 33
131
E
5.
25
1.
7/
04
.1
3
4. DiMensions
DSV - 10 - M  - 2.1/1/X/....
DSV - 10 - E.- 2.1/1/X/....
3x through hole Ø6.6
Shut-off valve
System connection
optional
System connection
optional
M33x2
ISO 6149/DIN 3852 Part 3
Pressure relief valve DB 4
3x through hole Ø6.6